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Question Response Frequency Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 744 37%
Wrong Track 1243 63%
Q172 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 433 22%
Somewhat Approve 415 21%
Somewhat Disapprove 296 15%
Strongly Disapprove 781 39%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 63 3%
Q172NET Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Total Approve 848 43%
Total Disapprove 1076 54%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 63 3%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 481 24%
Security Issues 429 22%
Health Care Issues 475 24%
Senior’s Issues 276 14%
Women’s Issues 84 4%
Education Issues 88 4%
Energy Issues 75 4%
Other 79 4%
POL1_4 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? The economy
Democrats in Congress 731 37%
Republicans in Congress 811 41%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 445 22%
POL1_5 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Jobs

Democrats in Congress 736 37%
Republicans in Congress 799 40%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 452 23%
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POL1_6 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Health care
Democrats in Congress 891 45%
Republicans in Congress 666 34%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 430 22%
POL1_7 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Immigration
Democrats in Congress 765 39%
Republicans in Congress 802 40%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 420 21%
POL1_8 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? The environment
Democrats in Congress 953 48%
Republicans in Congress 554 28%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 479 24%
POL1_9 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Energy
Democrats in Congress 844 42%
Republicans in Congress 673 34%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 470 24%
POL1_10 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Education
Democrats in Congress 890 45%
Republicans in Congress 656 33%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 441 22%
POL1_11 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? National security
Democrats in Congress 654 33%
Republicans in Congress 916 46%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 417 21%
POL2 If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today, which one of the
following candidates are you most likely to vote for?
Democratic candidate 838 42%
Republican candidate 751 38%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 398 20%
POL3_4 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a
healthcare reform bill
A top priority 1023 51%
An important, but lower priority 403 20%
Not too important a priority 187 9%
Should not be done 215 1%
Dont know/No opinion 159 8%
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POL3_5 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress?
Investigating some of President Trumps campaign officials for alleged connections or
contacts with the Russian government during the 2016 elections
A top priority 680 34%
An important, but lower priority 377 19%
Not too important a priority 338 17%
Should not be done 413 21%
Dont know/No opinion 179 9%
POL3_6 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Reforming
entitlement programs like Medicare and Social Security
A top priority 772 39%
An important, but lower priority 546 27%
Not too important a priority 216 11%
Should not be done 252 13%
Dont know/No opinion 202 10%
POL3_7 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a
tax reform bill
A top priority 901 45%
An important, but lower priority 588 30%
Not too important a priority 221 11%
Should not be done 72 4%
Dont know/No opinion 205 10%
POL3_8 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing an
infrastructure spending bill
A top priority 729 37%
An important, but lower priority 750 38%
Not too important a priority 219 1%
Should not be done 52 3%
Dont know/No opinion 238 12%
POL3_9 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a

bill to reform regulations on banks and financial services companies

A top priority

An important, but lower priority
Not too important a priority
Should not be done

Dont know/No opinion

576
733
332

90
257

29%
37%
17%

5%
13%
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POL3_10 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing an
immigration reform bill
A top priority 743 37%
An important, but lower priority 585 29%
Not too important a priority 287 14%
Should not be done 173 9%
Dont know/No opinion 198 10%
POL3_11 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress?
Constructing a wall along the U.S. / Mexico border
A top priority 437 22%
An important, but lower priority 357 18%
Not too important a priority 301 15%
Should not be done 734 37%
Dont know/No opinion 158 8%
POL3_12 How important of a priority should each of the following be for Congress? Passing a
bill that grants young people who were brought to the United States illegally when they
were children, often with their parents, protection from deportation
A top priority 682 34%
An important, but lower priority 562 28%
Not too important a priority 265 13%
Should not be done 290 15%
Dont know/No opinion 187 9%
POL4_4 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if

you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Jeff Sessions, Attorney

General

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Heard of, No opinion
Never heard of

252
417
254
496
324
244

13%
21%
13%
25%
16%
12%
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POL4_5 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Tom Price, Health and
Human Services Secretary
Very favorable 204 10%
Somewhat favorable 303 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 176 9%
Very unfavorable 323 16%
Heard of, No opinion 430 22%
Never heard of 550 28%
POL4_6 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Rex Tillerson,
Secretary of State
Very favorable 292 15%
Somewhat favorable 401 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 257 13%
Very unfavorable 302 15%
Heard of, No opinion 360 18%
Never heard of 376 19%
POL4 7 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if

you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Steve Mnuchin,
Secretary of the Treasury

Very favorable 184 9%
Somewhat favorable 341 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 196 10%
Very unfavorable 380 19%
Heard of, No opinion 417 21%
Never heard of 469 24%

Page | 5



N MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency Percentage
POL4_8 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. James Mattis, Secretary
of Defense
Very favorable 402 20%
Somewhat favorable 389 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 184 9%
Very unfavorable 207 10%
Heard of, No opinion 374 19%
Never heard of 430 22%
POL4_9 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Ryan Zinke, Secretary
of the Interior
Very favorable 168 8%
Somewhat favorable 267 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 158 8%
Very unfavorable 288 14%
Heard of, No opinion 432 22%
Never heard of 673 34%
POL4_10 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if

you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Sonny Perdue,
Secretary of Agriculture

Very favorable 168 8%
Somewhat favorable 31 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 153 8%
Very unfavorable 246 12%
Heard of, No opinion 448 23%
Never heard of 660 33%
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POL4_11 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Wilbur Ross, Secretary
of Commerce
Very favorable 182 9%
Somewhat favorable 281 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 144 7%
Very unfavorable 247 12%
Heard of, No opinion 452 23%
Never heard of 681 34%
POL4_12 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Ben Carson, Secretary
of Housing and Urban Development
Very favorable 408 21%
Somewhat favorable 425 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 183 9%
Very unfavorable 430 22%
Heard of, No opinion 315 16%
Never heard of 226 11%
POL4 13 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if

you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Elaine Chao, Secretary
of Transportation

Very favorable 183 9%
Somewhat favorable 320 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 173 9%
Very unfavorable 242 12%
Heard of, No opinion 452 23%
Never heard of 617 31%
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POL4_14 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Rick Perry, Secretary of
Energy
Very favorable 202 10%
Somewhat favorable 385 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 248 12%
Very unfavorable 401 20%
Heard of, No opinion 394 20%
Never heard of 358 18%
POL4_15 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. Betsy DeVos, Secretary
of Education
Very favorable 221 11%
Somewhat favorable 333 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 210 1%
Very unfavorable 585 29%
Heard of, No opinion 285 14%
Never heard of 353 18%
POL4 16 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if

you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. David Shulkin,
Secretary of Veterans Affairs

Very favorable 203 10%
Somewhat favorable 345 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 167 8%
Very unfavorable 211 11%
Heard of, No opinion 443 22%
Never heard of 618 31%
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POL4_17 Below is a list of cabinet-level officials in the Trump administration. Please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression for each of the following. If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark Heard of, No opinion. If
you have not heard of the person, please mark Never heard of. John Kelly, White
House Chief of Staff
Very favorable 322 16%
Somewhat favorable 456 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 207 10%
Very unfavorable 233 12%
Heard of, No opinion 413 21%
Never heard of 356 18%
POL5 Which of the following countries or groups do you think poses the greatest threat to
U.S. national security?
North Korea 987 50%
Iran 46 2%
Russia 286 14%
China 113 6%
ISIS in Iraq and Syria 354 18%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 201 10%
POL6_4 How much confidence do you have in President Trump to handle threats posed by
each of the following? North Korea
Alot 597 30%
Some 335 17%
Not much 245 12%
No confidence atall 671 34%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 140 7%
POL6_5 How much confidence do you have in President Trump to handle threats posed by
each of the following? Iran
Alot 517 26%
Some 432 22%
Not much 270 14%
No confidence atall 615 31%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 153 8%
POL6_6 How much confidence do you have in President Trump to handle threats posed by

each of the following? Russia

A lot

Some

Not much

No confidence at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

488
409
264
672
154

25%
21%
13%
34%

8%
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POL6_7 How much confidence do you have in President Trump to handle threats posed by
each of the following? China
Alot 466 23%
Some 464 23%
Notmuch 296 15%
No confidenceatall 609 31%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 152 8%
POL6_8 How much confidence do you have in President Trump to handle threats posed by
each of the following? ISIS in Iraq and Syria
Alot 577 29%
Some 421 21%
Not much 257 13%
No confidence atall 599 30%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 133 7%
POL7 As you may know, the United States and other countries made a deal in 2015 to lift
economic sanctions against Iran in exchange for Iran agreeing not to manufacture
nuclear weapons. This agreement is sometimes referred to as the Iran nuclear deal.
Knowing this, do you support or oppose this agreement?
Strongly support 448 23%
Somewhat support 608 31%
Somewhat oppose 209 10%
Strongly oppose 358 18%
Dont Know/No Opinion 365 18%
POLS As you may know, President Trump must soon decide whether to recertify the Iran
nuclear deal and allow it to continue as is, or decertify the deal and leave it to
Congress to decide if the U.S. will remain in the agreement or not. Knowing this, do
you believe President Trump should...
Recertify the Iran nuclear deal, and allow it to continue 729 37%
as is
Decertify the Iran nuclear deal, and leave it to Congress 681 34%
to decide if the U.S. will remain in the agreement or not
Dont Know/No Opinion 577 29%
POL9 As you may know, President Trump recently ordered new sanctions on individuals,

companies and banks doing business with North Korea, in response to the country
continuing to develop its nuclear weapons program. Knowing this, do you support or

oppose these new sanctions?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Dont Know/No Opinion

935
463

121
100
369

47%
23%
6%
5%
19%
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POL10 As it stands now, when it comes to dealing with nuclear threats posed by North Korea,
do you believe the United States should take an approach more based in...
Military action, such as performing air strikes against 441 22%
military targets and sending in U.S. ground troops
Economic pressure, such as imposing additional 1114 56%

sanction on governments, individuals, companies and
banks doing business with North Korea

Dont Know/No Opinion 433 22%
POL11 When it comes to nuclear threats posed by North Korea, how concerned are you for
U.S. allies in the region, such as Japan and South Korea?
Very concerned 1026 52%
Somewhat concerned 590 30%
Not too concerned 137 7%
Not concerned at all 35 2%
Dont Know/No Opinion 199 10%
POL12_4 How much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following? A speech
President Trumps delivered at the United Nations
Alot 732 37%
Some 683 34%
Not much 299 15%
Nothing atall 272 14%
POL12_5 How much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following? A new proposal

in Congress to repeal and replace the 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to
as Obamacare

Alot 894 45%
Some 671 34%
Not much 209 11%
Nothing atall 213 11%
POL12_6 How much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following? Late-night host

Jimmy Kimmels comments about a new proposal in Congress to repeal and replace the
2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to as Obamacare

A lot 546 28%

Some 523 26%

Not much 346 17%
Nothingatall 571 29%
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POL12_7 How much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following? Tom Price flying
on private jets for official business
Alot 363 18%
Some 493 25%
Not much 382 19%
Nothing atall 749 38%
POL13 Based on what you have seen read or heard, do you believe the speech President

Trump delivered at the United Nations was good for the United States, or bad for the
United States? (N=1,715)

Good for the United States 707 41%

Bad for the United States 684 40%

Dont Know/No Opinion 324 19%

POL14_4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The U.S. will forever be a

great friend to the world and especially to its allies. But we can no longer be taken
advantage of or enter into a one-sided deal where the U.S. gets nothing in return.

Strongly agree 846 43%
Somewhat agree 495 25%
Somewhat disagree 214 1%
Strongly disagree 145 7%
Dont Know/No Opinion 287 14%
POL14_5 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The U.S. has great strength

and patience, but if it is forced to defend itself or its allies, we will have no choice but
to totally destroy North Korea.

Strongly agree 620 31%
Somewhat agree 498 25%
Somewhat disagree 271 14%
Strongly disagree 291 15%
Dont Know/No Opinion 307 15%
POL14_6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The U.S. should seek an

approach to refugee resettlement that is designed to help these horribly treated people,
and which enables their eventual return to their home countries

Strongly agree 481 24%
Somewhat agree 766 39%
Somewhat disagree 205 10%
Strongly disagree 115 6%

Dont Know/No Opinion 420 21%
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POL14_7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? It is a massive source of
embarrassment to the United Nations that some governments with egregious human
rights records sit on the UN Human Rights Council.
Strongly agree 660 33%
Somewhat agree 613 31%
Somewhat disagree 171 9%
Strongly disagree 84 4%
Dont Know/No Opinion 460 23%
POL15 As you may know, Republicans in Congress recently unveiled new proposed health
care legislation that would repeal and replace the 2010 Affordable Care Act,
sometimes referred to as Obamacare. Based on what you know, do you approve or
disapprove of this health care legislation?
Strongly approve 346 17%
Somewhat approve 413 21%
Somewhat disapprove 238 12%
Strongly disapprove 615 31%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 375 19%
POL16 Based on what you know, do you think the Republicans new proposed health care
legislation will increase health care costs for your family, decrease health care costs for
your family, or have no impact either way?
Increase costs 861 43%
Decrease costs 314 16%
No impact either way 332 17%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 480 24%
POL17 Based on what you know, do you think the Republicans new proposed health care
legislation will increase the number of people with health insurance coverage, decrease
the number of people with health insurance coverage, or have no impact either way?
Increase number with insurance coverage 331 17%
Decrease number with insurance coverage 939 47%
No impact either way =~ 229 12%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 488 25%
POL18 Based on what you know, do you think the Republicans new proposed health care

legislation will make the U.S. health care system better, worse, or will it have no

impact either way?

Better

Worse

No impact either way
Don’t Know / No Opinion

486
858
222
422

24%
43%
11%
21%
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POL19 If you knew the new proposed health care legislation was the Republicans last chance
to repeal and replace Obamacare without needing votes from Democrats in Congress,
would that make you more likely to support or more likely to oppose the new proposed
health care legislation?
Much more likely to support 342 17%
Somewhat more likely to support 302 15%
Somewhat more likely to oppose 153 8%
Much more likely to oppose 420 21%
Would not change my mind either way 419 21%
Dont Know/No Opinion 351 18%
POL20 As you may know, official trips made by presidential Cabinet members are often paid
for by the government, including the cost of travel. Generally, do you believe the
Trump administrations travel expenses are costing the government more, less, or
about the same amount compared to past presidential administrations?
More 914 46%
Less 256 13%
About the same amount 451 23%
Dont Know/No Opinion 365 18%
POL21 As you may know, Health and Human Services Secretary Tom Price recently took

indPresApp_4NET

private jets on five separate flights for official business, which costs taxpayers tens of
thousands of dollars more than commercial travel. Knowing this, do you believe
Secretary Prices use of private jets for official business was appropriate or
inappropriate?

Appropriate 323 16%
Inappropriate 1264 64%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 400 20%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Mitch McConnell

>

Total Favorable 385 19%
Total Unfavorable 1001 50%
Never Heard Of 600 30%
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Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Paul Ryan

Total Favorable 607 31%
Total Unfavorable 998 50%
Never Heard Of 382 19%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Nancy Pelosi

Total Favorable 611 31%
Total Unfavorable 989 50%
Never Heard Of 387 19%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Charles Schumer

Total Favorable 549 28%
Total Unfavorable 700 35%
Never Heard Of 738 37%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Mike Pence

Total Favorable 903 45%
Total Unfavorable 801 40%
Never Heard Of 283 14%
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Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Donald Trump

Total Favorable 809 41%
Total Unfavorable 1061 53%
Never Heard Of 116 6%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Republicans in
Congress

Total Favorable 589 30%
Total Unfavorable 1183 60%
Never Heard Of 214 1%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Democrats in
Congress

Total Favorable 782 39%
Total Unfavorable 980 49%
Never Heard Of 225 1%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Melania Trump

3

Total Favorable 914 46%
Total Unfavorable 742 37%
Never Heard Of 331 17%
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Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Ivanka Trump

Total Favorable 852 43%
Total Unfavorable 843 42%
Never Heard Of 292 15%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Jared Kushner

Total Favorable 480 24%
Total Unfavorable 858 43%
Never Heard Of 649 33%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of. Steve Bannon

Total Favorable 363 18%
Total Unfavorable 927 47%
Never Heard Of 697 35%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Hope Hicks

Total Favorable 256 13%
Total Unfavorable 399 20%
Never Heard Of 1332 67%
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indPresApp_17NET Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Gary Cohn

Total Favorable 282 14%
Total Unfavorable 491 25%
Never Heard Of 1214 61%

indPresApp_18NET Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Kellyanne Conway

Total Favorable 546 28%
Total Unfavorable 847 43%
Never Heard Of 593 30%

indPresApp_19NET Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Jeff Sessions

Total Favorable 554 28%
Total Unfavorable 830 42%
Never Heard Of 603 30%

indPresApp_20NET Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Robert Mueller

Total Favorable 591 30%
Total Unfavorable 551 28%
Never Heard Of 845 43%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1987 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 926 47%

Gender: Female 1061 53%
N 1987
age5 Age: 18-29 332 17%
Age: 30-44 481 24%
Age: 45-54 347 17%
Age: 55-64 403 20%
Age: 65+ 424 21%
N 1987
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 723 36%
PID: Ind (no lean) 586 30%
PID: Rep (no lean) 677 34%
N 1987
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 295 15%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 429 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 299 15%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 287 14%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 333 17%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 345 17%
N 1987
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 544 27%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1432 72%
N 1976
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 637 32%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 490 25%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 732 37%
N 1859
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1306 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree 441 22%
Educ: Post-grad 240 12%
N 1987
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1068 54%
Income: 50k-100k 636 32%
Income: 100k+ 283 14%
N 1987

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1618 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 178 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 255 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 113 6%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 550 28%

Relig: Roman Catholic 415 21%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 546 27%
Relig: Something Else 284 14%

N 1794
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 65 3%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 544 27%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 608 31%

N 1153
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1153 58%
Relig: All Non-Christian 830 42%

N 1983
xdemUsr Community: Urban 483 24%
Community: Suburban 1011 51%
Community: Rural 494 25%

N 1987
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 672 34%
Employ: Government 136 7%
Employ: Self-Employed 159 8%
Employ: Homemaker 179 9%
Employ: Student 75 4%
Employ: Retired 505 25%
Employ: Unemployed 142 7%
Employ: Other 121 6%

N 1987
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 377 19%
Military HH: No 1610 81%

N 1987
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 744 37%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1243 63%

N 1987

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Q172 Strongly Approve 433 22%
Somewhat Approve 415 21%
Somewhat Disapprove 296 15%
Strongly Disapprove 781 39%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 63 3%
N 1987
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 481 24%
#1 Issue: Security 429 22%
#1 Issue: Health Care 475 24%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 276 14%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 84 4%
#1 Issue: Education 88 4%
#1 Issue: Energy 75 4%
#1 Issue: Other 79 4%
N 1987
xsubVotel60 2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 782 39%
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 801 40%
2016 Vote: Someone else 160 8%
N 1742
xsubVotel20 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 878 44%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 628 32%
2012 Vote: Other 87 4%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 391 20%
N 1985
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 363 18%
4-Region: Midwest 469 24%
4-Region: South 738 37%
4-Region: West 418 21%
N 1987
demKimmel Kimmell: Aware 1070 54%
Kimmell: Not Aware 917 46%
N 1987

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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